RESOLUTION NO. 14-08

A RESOLUTION REVISING FEES FOR SOCIAL GAMING APPLICATIONS AND LICENSES

WHEREAS, Section 9.12.015 D of the Scappoose Municipal Code states that an applicant for a social game license must include with the application a non-refundable fifty dollar application fee, and that this fee may be amended by resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Section 9.12.015 D of the Scappoose Municipal Code also states that a license shall be issued only upon a payment of a license fee of one hundred dollars annually for the first table and fifty dollars annually for each additional table, and that this fee may be amended by resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to amend these application and license fees.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following application and license fees are adopted pursuant to Scappoose Municipal Code Section 9.12.015 D:

Initial application fee	\$50
Annual license fee	\$15 per table

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect on April 21, 2014.

PASSED by the Scappoose City Council and signed by me, and the City Recorder, in authentication of its passage this 21st day of April, 2014.

Mayor Scott Burge 🗸

ATTEST:

Susan Reeves, MMC, City Recorder